

Benefiting <u>Pearland Little</u>
<u>League, Pearland Girls Softball</u>
and <u>Patriots Youth Football,</u>

<u>Cheer and Drill</u>

Pearland Area Dad's Club 5th Annual Jingle Bell Cookoff

\$250 per Team, limited to first 100 paid teams 75% Payout Meats requirements— One (1) Chicken Half, Pork Spare Ribs, Brisket

Jack Pot Categories: Chili, Beans and Chef's Choice ●

All jackpot categories are included in entry fee

Poker Tournament

Friday at 8:00pm

Silent Auction & Raffles

Auction closes Saturday at 5:00pm

DJ on-site playing music Friday night and Saturday

December 10-11, 2021

Pearland Area Dad's Club 6614 Fite Rd Pearland, TX





For IBCA Rules please visit https://ibcabbq.org/organization-documents/

Promoter Contact Information

Email: pearlanddadsclub@gmail.com
Facebook: Pearland Area Dads Club—Official (@pearlanddads)
Website: https://pearlandareadadsclub.square.site





Head Cook Last Name:			
Head Cook First Name:			
Team Name:			
Address:	_City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:			_
Email:			
Entry Fee: \$250.00 includes 3 IBCA meats and all Jackpots			
Payment options (select	one): Money Order	☐ Credit Card	i

Registration Options:

Mail: Send check or money order along with this form to P.O. Box 552 Pearland, TX 77588. Checks should be made payable to the Pearland Area Dad's Club or PADC.

If paying by Credit Card your payment will be processed at arrival.

Other:

If you have additional questions please email PADC@att.net





Additional Information:

The Pearland Area Dad's Club has been a registered 501c(3) since 1979. It is holding a Barbeque Cookoff as part of its annual fund raising campaign in order to improve its facilities which serve over 2,000 area youth by providing baseball, softball, football and Dance facilities, meeting facilities, concession stands and parking. We encourage all participates to help support our efforts to provide a quality experience for our youth.

Rules:

- 1. Unless otherwise stated, all rules of IBCA apply.
- 2. COVID-19 Guidelines can be found at https://ibcabbq.org/ibca-covid-19-guidelines/
- 3. 75% of Registration will be paid out as prize money. Pot may grow depending on sponsorships.
- 4. Limited to 100 teams
- 5. Spaces are $30' \times 40'$. Additional spaces available depending on number of teams. Each additional space is \$100 (max 1 extra space).
- 6. 5 entry wristbands will be provided per space. Additional wristband are \$10 each.
- 7. Private portable toilets must be booked in advance. Cost is \$125/toilet. The port able toilet must fit inside your space. Order must be confirmed by 11/30/2021.
- 8. Quiet Hours begin at 11:00 pm each night. At all other times music and other noise must be kept at a level not to infringe on other teams.
- 9. Head Cooks are responsible for ensuring everyone on their team and part of there group displays appropriate behavior at all times.
- 10. Water is available on site.
- 11. No power will be provided.
- 12. Ice will be available for sale at any time prior to the beginning of quiet hours. All ice other than what teams bring during move in must be purchased from the Pearland Area Dad's Club.
- 13. All food must be prepared on site. There is no meat inspection.
- 14. Have fun!!! Yes, it's a rule.







Friday, December 10:

12:00 noon: Check in and arrival begin

4:00-6:30 Tray Pick Up

7:00: Cooks Meeting (Main Building)

8:00: Poker Tournament (Main Building)

8:00: Chili Submissions Due to Judge (Main Building)

9:00: Chef's Choice Due to Judge (Main Building)

11:00: QUIET HOURS BEGIN

Saturday, December 11:

10:00: Silent Auction Begins

11:00: Beans Submission Due to Judge (Main Building)

12:00: Chicken Turn In (1 chicken half complete w/wingtip)

1:30: Pork Spare Ribs (7 individual pork spare ribs)

3:00: Brisket (7 Full Slices)

(Standard Turn-In Times Apply Up To 75 Teams)

5:00: Awards (Main Building)

11:00: QUIET HOURS BEGIN

Sunday, December 12:

12:00: Park Closes





Location

The Pearland Area Dad's Club is located at

5522 Fite Road, Pearland, TX 77584

